

S.T. 04(02)/2018

Order No. 11

16.05.2018

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-6 Taiyab Ali.

All five (5) accuseds on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge as well as Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

PW-6 Taiyab Ali is present who is further cross-examined in-part and deferred on being prayed by Ld. Defence Counsel.

Seen a message from S.P., Purba Medinipur it appears that original summons sent to O/C, Panskura P.S as well as O/C, Egra P.S respectively for causing servicing upon witness S.I. Raban Hembram and S.I. Sankar Roy.

But no report has yet been received either from O/C, Panskura P.S. or the O/C, Egra P.S.

The O/C, Panskura P.S as well as O/C, Egra P.S are directed respectively to file a written explanation as ***why the service return regarding causing service upon witness S.I. Raban Hembram and S.I. Sankar Roy are not arrived before this Court today(i.e. on16.05.18) ?***

Let the relevant portion of order be sent to O/C, Panskura P.S and O/C, Egra P.S for information and compliance.

Further, seen a report from S.D.O., Haldia, it appears that the S.D.O., Haldia has prayed to consider the matter sympathetic and may excuse the staff namely, Sajal Sarkar for his activities in future.

Considered.

Fix 02.06.18 for further cross-examination of PW-6 Taiyab Ali and report from O/C, Panskura P.S and O/C, Egra P.S.

All accused as before.

Dic. & corr by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.