

Order No. 13  
31.07.18

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW-6 Taiyab Ali and report from SP, Purba Medinipur.

All five (05) accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld.P.P. in-charge as well as Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

I.O.S.I. Sankar Roy of Egra P.S. is present who was erstwhile was posted at Mahoshadal P.S. He submits that in course of investigation, he given jimma one wooden cot and door to one Jahura Bibi.

The I.O. S.I. Sankar Roy is directed to collect and produce the said wooden cot and door before the Ld. Court on 31.08.2018 positively.

Witness PW-6 Taiyab Ali is present but he is not further cross-examined by prayer of the defence.

Let a copy of order be handed over to S.I. Sankar Roy for information and compliance.

To date (i.e. on 31.08.18) for cross-examination of PW-6 and production of seized alat by I.O. S.I. Sankar Roy.

Accuseds (05) as before.

Dict. & corr by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court, Haldia.