

ST 04(02)/2018

Order No. 16

28.01.2019

Today is fixed for evidence of I.O. S.I. Sankar Roy.

Out of five accuseds on c/b, four accuseds are present by filing hazira and one accused Sk. Hossain is absent by petition and he is represented through his Ld. Advocate u/s. 317 Cr. P.C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No PW is present.

Ld. P.P. in-charge orally submits that S.I. Sankar Roy is engaged in law and order duty and he is unable to appear before this Ld. Court. He prays one another date.

Considered.

Fix 22.02.2019 for evidence of I.O. S.I. Sankar Roy.

Prosecution to take fresh step.

All accused must present on the date fixed.

Dict. & corr by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.